surrounding areas, giving due regard to building footprints, building orientation, massing, roof
shape, pitch and exterior materials.

6) Building Size. Buildings may contain such area of floor space as is approved in the Development
Plan and subject to the following limitations: a. Single Family Dwelling structures shall be no less
than two thousand two hundred (2,200) square feet above grade per dwelling unit. b. For
purposes hereof, the term “above grade” shall mean any finished portion of the structure above
the lowest point of grade adjacent to the house, so long as (a) any level below grade must have
at least one (1) side exposed at grade;